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Questions

When the post of C-in-C was converted into the post of chief of Staff?

Name the first chief of staff of the Pakistan Air Force?

Who was the first Chief of Staff of Navy?

Who was the first Chief of Staff of Armed Forces?

Which is the oldest cantonment of Pakistan?

Who established India Nuclear strategic command?

Operation Smiling Buddha was conducted in the Pokhran region of the northern Indian stats
of:

When India conducted an underground nuclear test?

During which regime India exploded first nuclear explosions?

Which is the air to air missile of Pakistan?

Answers Choice

A
B.
C.
D.
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. 1970

1967
1965
1965

Muzaffar Ahmad Chaudhry
Waseem Ahmad Chaudhry

. Zafar Ahmad Chaudhry
. Tanvir Ahmad Chaudhry

Hussain Ahmad

Razi Ahmad

Hassan Hafeez Ahmad
Naseem-ul-Haque

. General Tikka Khan
. General Zia-ul-Haq
. General Sharif

General Ayub Khan

Rawalpindi
Kohat
Kharian
Sialkot

. Air Marshall Shastri

. Air Marshall Asthana

. Alr Marshall Ashok jee

. Air Marshall Parkash Parbharkar

Punjab
Gujrat
Perdesh
Rajasthan

1972
1973
1974
1975

. Nehru
B.
C.
D.

Vajpayee
Indira Gandhi
None of these

AIM-7 Sparrow
Ghaznavi
Abdali
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