

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When the post of C-in-C was converted into the post of chief of Staff?	A. 1970 B. 1967 C. 1965 D. 1965
2	Name the first chief of staff of the Pakistan Air Force?	A. Muzaffar Ahmad Chaudhry B. Waseem Ahmad Chaudhry C. Zafar Ahmad Chaudhry D. Tanvir Ahmad Chaudhry
3	Who was the first Chief of Staff of Navy?	A. Hussain Ahmad B. Razi Ahmad C. Hassan Hafeez Ahmad D. Naseem-ul-Haque
4	Who was the first Chief of Staff of Armed Forces?	A. General Tikka Khan B. General Zia-ul-Haq C. General Sharif D. General Ayub Khan
5	Which is the oldest cantonment of Pakistan?	A. Rawalpindi B. Kohat C. Kharian D. Sialkot
6	Who established India Nuclear strategic command?	A. Air Marshall Shastri B. Air Marshall Asthana C. Alr Marshall Ashok jee D. Air Marshall Parkash Parbharkar
7	Operation Smiling Buddha was conducted in the Pokhran region of the northern Indian stats of:	A. Punjab B. Gujrat C. Perdesh D. Rajasthan
8	When India conducted an underground nuclear test?	A. 1972 B. 1973 C. 1974 D. 1975
9	During which regime India exploded first nuclear explosions?	A. Nehru B. Vajpayee C. Indira Gandhi D. None of these
10	Which is the air to air missile of Pakistan?	A. AlM-7 Sparrow B. Ghaznavi C. Abdali D. MILAN